FORM PTO-1594 Rev. 6-93) RE 12-30-	1998 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Tab settings □□□▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of F	tached original documents or convithereof
	2/53 ————————————————————————————————————
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
3Com Corporation	Name: Palm Computing, Inc.
□ Individual(s) □ General Partnership □ Corporation-State (Delaware) □ Other	Street Address: 1565 Charleston Road Mountain State: CA ZIP: 94043 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other December 18 1998	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ California ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: December 18, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🛣 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/420,009	
Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes 🏅 No
	6. Total number of applications and
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Mary Kathryn Lee	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Steinhart & Falconer LLP	□ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 333 Market Street Suite 3200 San City: Francisco State: CA ZIP: 2150	8. Deposit account number: 19-4215
City: Francisco State: CA ZIP: 2150	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
2/30/1998 TTOHII 00000002 194215 /5420009 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
1 FC:441 40.00 CH	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Mary Kathryn Lee Name of Person Signing Total number of pages include	Signature December 23, 1998 Date Date Date
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND FEDERAL APPLICATION THEREFOR

WHEREAS 3Com Corporation, a Delaware corporation of 5400 Bayfront Plaza, Santa Clara, California 95054, has intended to use the trademark PALM III in commerce and has filed an Application indicating that intention, now assigned Serial No. 75/420,009, but has not yet filed an allegation of use under Sections 1(c) or 1(d) of The Trademark Act, and

WHEREAS Applicant is assigning the mark in the aboveidentified Application as part of the entire business to which the mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. Section 1060; and

WHEREAS Palm Computing, Inc., a California corporation having a principal place of business at 1565 Charleston Road, Mountain View, California 94043, successor of the ongoing existing business of 3Com Corporation to which the mark pertains, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the pending intent-to-use Application therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said 3Com Corporation does hereby assign to said Palm Computing, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to said mark and Application therefor and the goodwill of the business associated therewith and symbolized thereby.

3Com Corporation

Dared: December (* 1998

RECORDED: 12/28/1998

Mark D. Michael

Senior Vice President

General Counsel and Secretary

Assistant Secretary

F:\I-P.BUS\FALHCOMP\ASSLGNME.104

** TOTAL PAGE. 03 **